	11			EET		TOTTTINDEMATING	
MRO 6.30.98	· !!!			ONL	·	09/101505	
TO THE ASSISTANT C	OMMISSIONE: J.	1007646					
SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.							
NAME OF CONVEY Navid Mark Haddleto		SSIGNORS(S)):	l O John Chris	tonhou	Dadaat	o ==	
3. Gerardus Cornelis O			2. John Chris 4.	topner	auget	,	
5.	VOIDOOR		6.				
7.			8.	_		.01 .01	
ADDITIONAL NAME(S)	ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ☒NO						
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:							
NAME: Zeneca Limited	and Zeneca Resins I	3V					
ADDRESS: 15 Stanhope Gate, London W1Y 6LN, United Kingdom; and Sluisweg 12, P.O. Box 123, 5140 AC Waalwijk, Netherlands							
ADDITIONAL NAME(S)	& ADDRESS(ES) A	TTACHED? YES	⊠NO				
3. NATURE OF CONV	EYANCE (DOCUME	NT):					
	ly one document for r	ecordation—multiple	copies of same	e Assig	nment signed by differ	ent inventors is one	
document) ⊠ASSIGNMENT C	F ⊠WHOLE	PART INTE	DECT [EVEC	DATE: lanuari 10, 1	000: 1	
Magaidinineini C	A MUOLE	∐FANT INTE	neoi		. DATE: January 12, 1 and January 2, 1996	996; January 8,	
				1000	and dandary 2, 1000		
CHANGE OF NA		D TRANSLATION					
SECURITY	MERGE						
EXECUTION DATE(S) ASSIGNMENT DIFFER		ION IF FILED HERE	:WITH: (<u>NOTE</u> :	IF DAT	ES ON DECLARATIO	N AND	
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR F		S ON ADDITIONAL	SHEET(S) attac	hed? [YES NO		
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S)	1007 2						
M. FAILMEEL NO.(O)	M#	1st INVENTOR	B. PATENT N	10(S)	M#	1st INVENTOR	
series code/serial	M#	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1	B. PATENT N	10(S)	M#	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1	
		if not in item 1	B. PATENT N	10(S)	M#		
series code/serial no	243408	if not in item 1 HADDLETON					
series code/serial no 5. Name & Address of	243408 Party to Whom Corre	if not in item 1 HADDLETON spondence	6. NUMBER	RINVO	VED:	if not in item 1	
series code/serial no 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume	243408 Party to Whom Corre ant Should be Mailed:	if not in item 1 HADDLETON spondence	6. NUMBEF APPLNS	R INVOI 1 + PA	_VED: TS = TOTAL	if not in item 1	
5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S	243408 Party to Whom Corre ent Should be Mailed:	if not in item 1 HADDLETON spondence	6. NUMBER APPLNS 7. AMOUNT	R INVOI 1 + PA OF FEE	_VED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code !	if not in item 1	
series code/serial no 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G	243408 Party to Whom Correent Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP	if not in item 1 HADDLETON spondence	6. NUMBEF APPLNS	R INVOI 1 + PA OF FEE	_VED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code !	if not in item 1	
5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S	243408 Party to Whom Correent Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W.	if not in item 1 HADDLETON spondence	6. NUMBER APPLNS 7. AMOUNT	R INVOI 1 + PA OF FEE	_VED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code !	if not in item 1	
5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20	243408 Party to Whom Correent Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Siroup NUE, N.W. FOWER	if not in item 1 HADDLETON spondence	6. NUMBER APPLNS 7. AMOUNT ABOVE TO	R INVOI 1 + PA OF FEE DTAL x	= TOTAL TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code ! \$40 = \$40	<u>1</u> 581)	
5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST	243408 Party to Whom Correent Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Siroup NUE, N.W. FOWER	if not in item 1 HADDLETON spondence	6. NUMBER APPLNS 7. AMOUNT ABOVE TO	R INVOL 1 + PA OF FEE DTAL x	LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code ! \$40 = \$40	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE	
5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT:	243408 Party to Whom Corre ent Should be Mailed: sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918	if not in item 1 HADDLETON spondence	6. NUMBER APPLNS 7. AMOUNT ABOVE TO	R INVOI 1 + PA OF FEE DTAL x FEE IS ENCY TO	LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code 9 \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUAD DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975	
series code/serial no 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 243408	243408 Party to Whom Correent Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918	if not in item 1 HADDLETON spondence	6. NUMBER APPLNS 7. AMOUNT ABOVE TO	R INVOI 1 + PA OF FEE DTAL x FEE IS ENCY TO ER NO	LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code ! \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU. D DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 70662	1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 243408	
series code/serial no 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 243408	243408 Party to Whom Correent Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Siroup NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918 SMC.3	if not in item 1 HADDLETON spondence	6. NUMBER APPLNS 7. AMOUNT ABOVE TO 8. IF ABOVE INSUFFICIE UNDER ORD	R INVOI 1 + PA OF FEE DTAL x FEE IS ENCY TO ER NO	LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code 9 \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUAD DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975	
series code/serial no 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 243408 09/1998 KMMITMSF0400000 FC:581	243408 Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918 SMC.3 40.00 0P	if not in item 1 HADDLETON spondence	6. NUMBER APPLNS 7. AMOUNT ABOVE TO 8. IF ABOVE INSUFFICIE UNDER ORD	R INVOI 1 + PA OF FEE DTAL x FEE IS ENCY TO ER NO	LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code ! \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU. D DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 70662	1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 243408	
series code/serial no 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 243408 09/1998 KMMITISFOMO003 FC:581	243408 Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. FOWER 0005-3918 SMC.3 40.00 0P	if not in item 1 HADDLETON spondence 87708/UST/D1 IENT REF.	6. NUMBER APPLNS 7. AMOUNT ABOVE TO 8. IF ABOVE INSUFFICIE UNDER ORD dup. sheet not re	R INVOI 1 + PA OF FEE DTAL x FEE IS ENCY TO ER NO equired	LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code ! \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU. D DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 70662 CLIENT NO.	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 243408 MATTER NO.	
series code/serial no 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 243408 09/1998 KARAITHS PAGGOOD FC:581	243408 Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918 SMC.3 40.00 0P BIGNATURE. NOWLED SIGNATURE. NOWLED SIGNATURE.	if not in item 1 HADDLETON spondence 87708/UST/D1 IENT REF.	6. NUMBER APPLNS 7. AMOUNT ABOVE TO 8. IF ABOVE INSUFFICIE UNDER ORD dup. sheet not re	R INVOI 1 + PA OF FEE DTAL x FEE IS ENCY TO ER NO equired	LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code ! \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU. D DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 70662	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 243408 MATTER NO.	
series code/serial no 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 243408 09/1998 KMMITISFOMO003 FC:581	243408 Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918 SMC.3 40.00 0P BIGNATURE. NOWLED SIGNATURE. NOWLED SIGNATURE.	if not in item 1 HADDLETON spondence 87708/UST/D1 IENT REF.	6. NUMBER APPLNS 7. AMOUNT ABOVE TO 8. IF ABOVE INSUFFICIE UNDER ORD dup. sheet not retired to the sheet of the sheet and the s	FEE IS ENCY TO ER NO required	LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code ! \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU, D DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 243408 MATTER NO.	
series code/serial no 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 243408 09/1998 KARAITHS PAGGOOD FC:581	243408 Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918 SMC.3 40.00 0P BIGNATURE. NOWLED SIGNATURE. NOWLED SIGNATURE.	if not in item 1 HADDLETON spondence 87708/UST/D1 IENT REF.	6. NUMBER APPLNS 7. AMOUNT ABOVE TO 8. IF ABOVE INSUFFICIE UNDER ORD dup. sheet not retion is true and	FEE IS ENCY TO ER NO required	LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code ! \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUA D DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 243408 MATTER NO.	
series code/serial no 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 243408 09/1998 KARAITHS PAGGOOD FC:581	243408 Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918 SMC.3 40.00 0P BIGNATURE. NOWLED SIGNATURE. NOWLED SIGNATURE.	if not in item 1 HADDLETON spondence 87708/UST/D1 IENT REF.	6. NUMBER APPLNS 7. AMOUNT ABOVE TO 8. IF ABOVE INSUFFICIE UNDER ORD dup. sheet not retion is true and	FEE IS ENCY TO ER NO required correct	LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code ! \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU. D DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 70662 CLIENT NO. and any attached copinages including this ents and document	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 243408 MATTER NO.	
5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 243408 09/1998 NANTINGPOMO000 FC:581 9. STATEMENT AND S To the best of my kn the original document	243408 Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. FOWER 0005-3918 SMC.3 40.00 0P SIGNATURE. Howledge and belief, that. Signature	if not in item 1 HADDLETON spondence 87708/UST/D1 IENT REF.	6. NUMBER APPLNS 7. AMOUNT ABOVE TO 8. IF ABOVE INSUFFICION UNDER ORD dup. sheet not return to the sheet of	FEE IS ENCY TO ER NO required correct	LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code ! \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU. D DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 70662 CLIENT NO. and any attached copinages including this ents and document	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 243408 MATTER NO.	
5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 243408 09/1998 KARAITHS POMOOD FC:581 9. STATEMENT AND S To the best of my kn the original documer	243408 Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. FOWER 0005-3918 SMC.3 40.00 0P SIGNATURE. Howledge and belief, that. Signature	if not in item 1 HADDLETON spondence 87708/UST/D1 IENT REF.	6. NUMBER APPLNS 7. AMOUNT ABOVE TO 8. IF ABOVE INSUFFICIE UNDER ORD dup. sheet not retion is true and 10. Total num cover sheet, a (do not file du	FEE IS ENCY TO ER NO required correct ber of pattachm p. Cove	LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code ! \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUA D DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 70662 CLIENT NO. and any attached copinages including this ents and document or sheet)	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 243408 MATTER NO.	
5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 243408 09/1998 NANTINGPOMO000 FC:581 9. STATEMENT AND S To the best of my kn the original document	243408 Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. FOWER 0005-3918 SMC.3 40.00 0P SIGNATURE. Howledge and belief, that. Signature	if not in item 1 HADDLETON spondence 87708/UST/D1 IENT REF. the foregoing information	6. NUMBER APPLNS 7. AMOUNT ABOVE TO 8. IF ABOVE INSUFFICIE UNDER ORD dup. sheet not retion is true and 10. Total num cover sheet, a (do not file du	FEE IS ENCY TO ER NO required correct ber of pattachm p. Cove	LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code ! \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUA D DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 70662 CLIENT NO. and any attached copinages including this ents and document or sheet)	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 243408 MATTER NO.	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/We,				
David Mark Haddleton 3 Whitehead Drive, Kenilworth, Warwickshire CV8 2TP, United Kingdom				
John Christopher Padget 21 Fieldway, Frodsham, Cheshire WA6 6RO, United Kingdom				
Gerardus Cornelis Overbeek Groningenstraat 9, 5144 EJ Waalwijk, Netherlands				
have invented and own a certain invention entitled:				
Production of Polymer Emulsions				
which is fully set forth and described in:				
the United States patent application I, as the sole inventor (if only one name is listed above) or as a joint inventor (if plural names are listed above), am executing before the filing thereof and on the same date as I/we am/are executing this Assignment, which is the date appearing next to my/our signature below and I/we hereby authorize an attorney of record to insert here in parenthesis (application serial no:				
(b) United States patent application serial number, filed on				
WHEREAS, Zeneca Limited and Zeneca Resins BV				
having its head office at 15 Stanhope Gate, London W1Y 6LN, United Kingdom; and Sluisweg 12, PO Box 123, 5140 AC Waalwijk, Netherlands				
is desirous of acquiring theentire right, title and interest in and to the inventions described in said specification, all applications filed or to be filed for Letters Patent therefor and all Letters Patent granted or to be granted therefor;				

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, by these presents, and intending to be legally bound, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the

Zeneca Limited and Zeneca Resins BV

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions described in said specification and the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, all applications for Letters Patent therefor which I may subsequently file in countries foreign to the United States and all original and reissued patents granted to me/us for said inventions and all divisions and continuations of said applications, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent and the right, where such right can be legally exercised, in its own name to apply for and obtain patents therefor in countries foreign to the United States of America, including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of the International Convention as fully and entirely as I/we could have done if the application had been filed in my/our name(s), the entire interest in any Letters Patent

PATENT REEL: 9303 FRAME: 0118

said

which may be granted on any such application in such foreign countries and all improvements on said inventions or variations thereof which I/we may have made or may make hereafter, all of said inventions, applications, Letters Patents and improvements or variations to be held and enjoyed by the said

Zeneca Limited and Zeneca Resins BV

its successors and assigns, for their own use and behalf, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me/us had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made;

AND I/WE AGREE to execute upon request and without further consideration any and all instruments and documents for the filing and prosecution of applications for Letters Patent, including original, divisional, continuing, and re-issue applications, for the inventions assigned hereunder and for the assignment of the entire right, title, and interest therein to

Zeneca Limited and Zeneca Resins BV

its successors and assigns;

RECORDED: 06/30/1998

AND I/WE DO HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country, or countries, foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue any said Letters Patent to Zeneca Limited and Zeneca Resins BV

its successors and assigns, as sole assignee.

	David Mark Haddleton	[Date] 12 January 1996
	* John Christopher Padget	[Date] * 8 January 1996
	Serardus Cornelis Overbeek	[Date] 2 juniari 1996.
	Witnesses for DMH;	
DMH	1. " Nth/ Came) MARTIN CROSSMAN	[Date] x 12m Son 1996
	2. Suddaly	[Date] 12th January 1996
	Wavin Suddaby Witnesses for JCP;	
JCP	1. Paus Davies	[Date] * 8 January 1996
	2. GHTan Jackson	[Date] × & January 1996
	Witnesses for GCO;	
Gco	1.* If wally young Wilhelmina Smak	[Date] 2 January 1996
	2. H Trancisca Wilhelmina de	[Date] 2 January 1996. e Grzaaff PATENT
	ZASSUS SMC 37708/UST	PATENT

REEL: 9303 FRAME: 0119